

DATE: September 26, 2019 **Number:** 33
TO: All Well Sense Health Plan Providers
FROM: Well Sense Health Plan
SUBJECT: **September Network Notifications**

September Network Notifications

The following Well Sense Health Plan medical policies will be updated and the revised documents will be effective on 12/01/19:

1. Balloon Sinus Ostial Dilation medical policy OCA 3.706
2. Biofeedback in an Outpatient Setting to Treat Incontinence or Constipation medical policy OCA 3.969; formerly titled Biofeedback in an Outpatient setting to Treat Bladder and/or Bowel Dysfunction (Including Incontinence)
3. Cardiac Rehabilitation, Outpatient medical policy OCA 3.61
4. CAR T-Cell Therapy with KYMRIA[®] or YESCARTA[®] to Treat Hematological Malignancies medical policy OCA 3.22
5. Chromosomal Microarray Analysis for Intellectual Disabilities and/or Multiple Congenital Anomalies medical policy OCA 3.573
6. Continuous Glucose Monitoring Systems, Artificial Pancreas Device Systems, and Insulin Delivery Devices medical policy OCA 3.966; formerly titled Continuous Glucose Monitoring Systems and Insulin Delivery Systems
7. Genetic/Genomic Testing and Pharmacogenetics medical policy OCA 3.727
8. Genetic Testing for Fragile X-Associated Disorders medical policy OCA 3.571
9. Medical Nutrition Therapy in the Outpatient or Office Setting medical policy OCA 3.66

10. Posterior Tibial Nerve Stimulation (Percutaneous or Transcutaneous) medical policy OCA 3.562

11. Temporomandibular Joint Disorder Treatment medical policy OCA 3.968

General Information

These policies and prior authorization requirements are applicable for members enrolled in a Well Sense Health Plan product. All Well Sense Health Plan medical policies are located on the Provider's page at www.wellsense.org under the Policies link. If you do not have Web access, you may contact your provider relations representative for a copy of the policies. The updated policies listed above will be posted on the website and available from your provider relations representative on October 1, 2019.

Questions?

If you have any questions about this Network Notification, please contact your dedicated Provider Relations Consultant or call the Provider Line at 877-957-1300, option 3. All Well Sense Health Plan [Network Notifications and Reimbursement Policies](http://www.wellsense.org) are available online at wellsense.org.